
 

2025 Salem Speedway Tentative Schedule 

Saturday, April 5: Open Practice on both tracks 

Sunday, April 6: (Season Opener) Diesel Boys GAS Series, Salem Super Cars, Mike’s Muffler & 

Brakes CVBT, CVST, Scrappers 

Thursday, April 10 -Sunday April 13: Nitro Extreme Stunt Show 

Sunday, May 4: (Derby Hangover Duel 75’s) Diesel Boys GAS Series, Salem Super Cars, Mike’s 

Muffler & Brakes CVBT, CVST, Legends 

Saturday, June 7: (Kids Night) Vore’s Compact Tour, CRA Late Model Sportsman, Diesel Boys 

GAS Series, Salem Super Cars 

Saturday, June 21: Modifieds, Mike’s Muffler & Brakes CVBT, CVST, Legends 

Friday & Saturday, July 4-5: (Firecracker 200 Weekend) CRA Street Stocks/Diesel Boys GAS 

Series Challenge, Salem Super Cars, Mike’s Muffler & Brakes CVBT, CVST, CV Future Stars, CV 

Figure 8, Scrappers 

Saturday, July 12: (Joe James/Pat O’Connor Memorial) 500 Sprint Car Series, Kenyon Midgets, 

Legends, Midwest Vintage Racecar Club 

Saturday, August 9: USAC Silver Crown, Legends, TBA 

Saturday, August 23: (Monster Trucks and High Bank Racing) Full Throttle Monster Trucks, 

Diesel Boys GAS Series, Mike’s Muffler & Brakes CVBT 

Saturday, September 20: ARCA Menards Series, Mike’s Muffler & Brakes CVBT 

Saturday, September 27: (Fall Brawl) Diesel Boys GAS Series (Championship Night), Mike’s 

Muffler & Brakes CVBT (Championship Night), Salem Super Cars, CVST, Scrappers 

Saturday & Sunday, October 18-19: (37th Annual Halloween 200 Weekend) Halloween 200 and 

CVBT Spooky 200, Salem Super Cars, CVST, CV Future Stars, CV Figure 8 

Sunday, November 2: King of the Scrappers, CVBT New Star Showdown (Non-winners), CVBT 

Allstar Invitational, Modifieds 

Salem Speedway Series Total Events: CVBT 7 + Spooky 200, GAS 6 + Halloween 200, Salem 

Super Cars 6, CVST 6, Legends 4, Scrappers 4, CVF8 2, CV Future Stars 2, Modifieds 2 


